Air Filter
27.881.00

8003453097315

Applications

ABG

GENERIC GENERIC

Titan Serie 350 (KHD F4L912)
Titan Serie 350 S (KHD F4L912)
Titan Serie 360 (KHD F4L912)

AEBI

FILTERS

Dimensions (mm)

A:126.0
B: 65.0
C:9.0
H:294.0

Informations

Quantity unit packaging: 1

Pieces per pack: 1

Box (width x length x height): 134x134x300 (mm)
Quantity per pallet: 162

Pallet (width x length x height): 800x1200x1044
(mm)

Filter net weight: 753 g

Gross weight filter + box: 837 g

Terratrac Serie TT 80 (Kubota V2203B)

Terratrac Serie TT 88 (Mercedes Benz OM616)

Terratrac Serie TT 90 (Mercedes Benz OM602)
Transporter Serie TP 57 (Mercedes Benz OM601 (54 CV))
Transporter Serie TP 57 (Mercedes Benz OM601) 01/89 —
Transporter Serie TP 65 (Mercedes Benz OM616)
Transporter Serie TP 67 (Mercedes Benz OM616 (64 CV))
Transporter Serie TP 67 (Mercedes Benz OM601) 01/89 —

A~ A~ A~ A~
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Transporter Serie TP 97 (Mercedes Benz OM602)

AVIA

1000 Serie 1600 (Perkins 4.165)
2000 Serie 2000 (Perkins 4.165)
2000 Serie 2000 F (Perkins 4.165)
2000 Serie 2001 (Perkins 4.165)
2000 Serie 2001 RS (Perkins 4.165)
2000 Serie 2001F (Perkins 4.165)
2000 Serie 2002 (Perkins 4.165)
2000 Serie 2002 F (Perkins 4.165)
2000 Serie 2002 RS (Perkins 4.165)
2000 Serie 2003 (Perkins 4.165)
2000 Serie 2003 RS (Perkins 4.165)
3000 Serie 3600 (Perkins 4.236)
3000 Serie 3600 F (Perkins 4.236)
3000 Serie 3601 (Perkins 4.236)
3000 Serie 3602 (Perkins 4.236)
3000 Serie 3602F (Perkins 4.236)
3000 Serie 3603 (Perkins 4.236)
5000 Serie 5600 (Perkins 4.236)
5000 Serie 5600 F (Perkins 4.236)
5000 Serie 5601 (Perkins 4.236)
5000 Serie 5601F (Perkins 4.236)
5000 Serie 5602 (Perkins 4.236)
5000 Serie 5602F (Perkins 4.236)
5000 Serie 5603 (Perkins 4.236)

BERGMEISTER

53 Serie 353 (IHC D155)

53 Serie 353 (IHC D155)

53 Serie 453 (IHC D155)

53 Serie 453 (IHC D155)

53 Serie 553 (IHC D155)

53 Serie 553 (IHC D155)

54 Serie 654 (IHC D179, D206, D239)
54 Serie 654 (IHC D179, D206, D239)
54 Serie 754 (IHC D179, D206, D239)
54 Serie 754 (IHC D179, D206, D239)
54 Serie 854 (IHC D179, D206, D239)
54 Serie 854 (IHC D179, D206, D239)

BUEHRER
GENERIC GENERIC (Perkins 4.248)

FILTERS
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FILTERS

CASE IH

500 Serie 533 (I.H. D 155)
500 Serie 533 (I.H. D 155)
500 Serie 533 (I.H. D 155)
500 Serie 533 (I.H. D 155)
500 Serie 533 (I.H. D 155)
500 Serie 533 (I.H. D 155)
500 Serie 533 DT (I.H. D 155)
500 Serie 533 DT (I.H. D 155)
500 Serie 533 DT (I.H. D 155)
500 Serie 533 DT (I.H. D 155)
500 Serie 533 DT (I.H. D 155)
500 Serie 533 DT (I.H. D 155)
600 Serie 633

600 Serie 633

600 Serie 633

600 Serie 633 DT

600 Serie 633 DT

600 Serie 633 DT

700 Serie 733

700 Serie 733

700 Serie 733

700 Serie 733 DT

700 Serie 733 DT

700 Serie 733 DT

800 Serie 833

800 Serie 833

800 Serie 833 DT

800 Serie 833 DT

DEMAG DRUCKLUFT TECHNIK (FMA)
SE Serie SE 20
SE Serie SE 30

EBRO
M Serie M 7030 F (16112)

EBRO NISSAN

Comando 2.7 HD Diesel (Perkins 4.165)
Patrol 2.7 Diesel (817) (Perkins MD27)

Patrol 2.7 Diesel WD (Serie J) (Perkins MD27)
Patrol 2.7 Diesel WD (Serie K) (Perkins MD27)
Patrol 2.8 Diesel (829) (Perkins A4.28 (M24))
Patrol 2.8 Diesel (APLG) (Perkins A4.28)
Patrol 2.8 Diesel (Serie J) (Perkins A4.28)
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Patrol 2.8 Diesel (Serie JPL) (Perkins A4.28)
Patrol 2.8 Diesel (Serie K) (Perkins A4.28)
Patrol 2.8 Diesel (Serie KPL) (Perkins A4.28)
Patrol 2.8 Diesel (WPLG) (Perkins A4.28)

EICHER

200 Serie ES 201 (EDK 3-3, EDK 3-4) — 07/72
200 Serie ES 202 (EDK 3-3, EDK 3-4) — 07/72
200 Serie ES 210 (EDK 3-3, EDK 3-4) — 07/72
300 Serie 330 (3055) (EDK 2-3, EDK 2-7)

300 Serie 330 AS (3714 A-77) (EDK 2-3, EDK 2-7)
300 Serie 330 S (3713-77) (EDK 2-3, EDK 2-7)
300 Serie 334 AS (3706 A-77) (EDK 2-3, EDK 2-7)
300 Serie 334 S (3705-77) (EDK 2-3, EDK 2-7)
300 Serie 342 AS (3710 A-77) (EDK 3-4/3-7/4-11)
300 Serie 342 S (3709-77) (EDK 3-4/3-7/4-11)
300 Serie 350 P (3719) (EDK 3-4/3-7/4-11)

300 Serie 352 AS (3714 A-77) (EDK 3-4/3-7/4-11)
300 Serie 352 S (3711-77) (EDK 3-4/3-7/4-11)
300 Serie 365 AS (3717 A) (EDK 3-4/3-7/4-11)
300 Serie 365 S (3717) (EDK 3-4/3-7/4-11)

3000 Serie 3042

3000 Serie 3088 (EDL 4T) 65kW 88HP 01/82 — 12/90
3000 Serie 3155 (Perkins 3.152)

3000 Serie 3255 (Perkins 3.152)

3000 Serie 3256 (Perkins 3.152)

3000 Serie 3355 (Perkins 4.203)

3000 Serie 3356 (Perkins 4.203)

3000 Serie 37011

3000 Serie 37012

3000 Serie 3705

3000 Serie 3706

3000 Serie 3709

3000 Serie 3710

3000 Serie 3711

3000 Serie 3712

3000 Serie 3713

3000 Serie 3714

400 Serie ES 400 (EDK 3-3, EDK 3-4) — 07/72
4000 Serie 4038

4000 Serie 4048

4000 Serie 4048 A

4000 Serie 4060

FILTERS
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FILTERS

4000 Serie 4072

4000 Serie 4466

4000 Serie 4466 A

500 Serie 542 AS (EDK 3-4/3-7/4-11)

500 Serie 566 AS (EDK 3-4/3-7/4-11)

500 Serie 566 S (EDK 3-4/3-7/4-11)

600 Serie 642 Turbo

600 Serie 645

ES Serie ES 201

Koenigstiger Serie Koenigstiger 1 01/68 — 12/72
Koenigstiger Serie Koenigstiger 2 01/68 — 12/72
Mammut Serie Mammut HR — 07/72

Mammut Serie Mammut HS — 07/72

Tiger Serie Tiger 2 (EDK 3-3) 03/68 — 07/72

FAHR

M 700 Serie M 750
M 700 Serie M 770
M 900 Serie M 900
M 900 Serie M 922

KHD F3/F4L912)
KHD F3/F4L912)
KHD F4L912)
KHD F4L912)

A~ A~ A~ A~

FAUN FRISCH
F 60 Serie F 65 B (KHD F3L912)
F 60 Serie F 65 C (KHD F3L912)

FENDT
DFG 10 Serie DFG 16
DFG 20 Serie DFG 20

F (GT) Serie F 250 GT (MWM D 925-3) 01/69 — 12/77

F (GT) Serie F 255 GT (KHD F3L912H) 10/77 — 12/84

F (GT) Serie F 255 GT Kompakt (KHD F3L912H) 01/76 — 12/84

F (GT) Serie F 275 GT (KHD F4L912H) 01/76 — 12/84

F (GT) Serie F 275 GT (KHD F4L912H) 01/76 — 12/84

F (GT) Serie F 275 GT Il (KHD F4L913) 01/77 — 12/84

F (GT) Serie F 275 GT Il (KHD F4L913) 01/77 — 12/84

F (GT) Serie F 275 GTF (KHD F4L912H) 01/76 — 12/84

F (GT) Serie F 275 GTF (KHD F4L912H) 01/76 — 12/84

F (GT) Serie F 345 GT (T345.010) (KHD) 33kW 45HP 01/85 — 12/92

F (GT) Serie F 345 GTM (T345.010) (KHD) 33kW 45HP 01/85 — 12/92

F (GT) Serie F 360 GT (T360.010/020) (KHD) 44kW 60HP 01/91 — 12/93
F (GT) Serie F 360 GTF (T360.010/020) (KHD) 44kW 60HP 01/91 — 12/93
F (GT) Serie F 360 GTH (T360.010/020) (KHD) 44kW 60HP 01/91 — 12/93
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Farmer 200 Serie Farmer 240
Farmer 200 Serie Farmer 240 S
Farmer 200 Serie Farmer 250 S
Farmer 200 Serie Farmer 250 V
Farmer 200 Serie Farmer 250 VA
Farmer 200 Serie Farmer 260 P
Farmer 200 Serie Farmer 260 PA
Farmer 200 Serie Farmer 260 S
Farmer 200 Serie Farmer 260 V
Farmer 200 Serie Farmer 260 VA
Farmer 200 Serie Farmer 270 P
Farmer 200 Serie Farmer 270 PA
Farmer 200 Serie Farmer 270 V
Farmer 200 Serie Farmer 270 VA
Farmer 200 Serie Farmer 275 S
Farmer 200 Serie Farmer 280 P
Farmer 200 Serie Farmer 280 PA
TS Serie TS 80 Allrad (KHD)

FORD
Club Mobil Club Mobil

FUCHS

700 Serie 701 M (KHD F3L912)
700 Serie 702 M (KHD F3L912)
700 Serie 703 M (KHD F4L912)
700 Serie 703 R (KHD F4L912)

HOLDER

A Serie A 50
A SerieA50 S
A Serie A 60
A Serie A60 F
A Serie A 62
A Serie A 65 Turbo
B Serie B 50

B Serie B 51

C Serie C 600
L Serie L 50

L Serie L 60

IHC (D)

300 Serie 323
300 Serie 353
300 Serie 383

FILTERS
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300 Serie V 323
400 Serie 423
400 Serie 433
400 Serie 433
400 Serie 433
400 Serie 453
400 Serie 483
400 Serie V 423
500 Serie 503
500 Serie 506 (D 179)
500 Serie 523
500 Serie 523 A
500 Serie 533
500 Serie 533
500 Serie 533
500 Serie 533 A
500 Serie 533 A
500 Serie 533 A
500 Serie 553
500 Serie 553 A
600 Serie 624
600 Serie 624 A
600 Serie 633
600 Serie 633
600 Serie 633
600 Serie 633 A
600 Serie 633 A
600 Serie 633 A
700 Serie 724
700 Serie 724 A
700 Serie 733
700 Serie 733
700 Serie 733
700 Serie 733 A
700 Serie 733 A
700 Serie 733 A
700 Serie 733 DT
700 Serie 733 DT
700 Serie 733 DT
800 Serie 826
800 Serie 826 A
800 Serie 833
800 Serie 833

FILTERS




Air Filter
27.881.00

FILTERS

800 Serie 833 DT
800 Serie 833 DT
800 Serie 846

800 Serie 846 A
GENERIC GENERIC

IHC (F)

400 Serie 433
400 Serie 453
500 Serie 533
500 Serie 554
600 Serie 624
600 Serie 633
600 Serie 634
600 Serie 654
600 Serie 654 A
700 Serie 724
700 Serie 724 A
700 Serie 734
700 Serie 744
700 Serie 745
800 Serie 824
800 Serie 826
800 Serie 844
800 Serie 845
800 Serie 846

IRION
GENERIC GENERIC

IVECO OM

Bl Serie Bl 30

Bl Serie BI 35 B

BIM Serie BIM 30

BIM Serie BIM 35 B

D SerieD 15

DIL Serie DIL 15

DIL Serie DIL 25

DIM Serie DIM 30

DIM Serie DIM 35B

DM Serie DM 12 — 12/67
DM Serie DM 12 01/68 —
DM Serie DM 15 — 12/67

DM Serie DM 1501/68 —
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DM Serie DM 20 — 12/67
DM Serie DM 20 01/68 —
DM Serie DM 25
DM Serie DM 30
DM Serie DM 40
DM Serie DM 50 — 12/67
DM Serie DM 50 01/68 —
DM Serie DM 60 — 12/67
DM Serie DM 60 01/68 —

KRAMER

1000 Serie 1014

300 Serie 311 (KHD F2L912)

300 Serie 311 (KHD F2L912)

300 Serie 311 S (KHD F3L912)

300 Serie 312 LE (KHD F3L912)

300 Serie 312 S (KHD F3L912, F3L912K)
300 Serie 312 SE (KHD F3L912, F3L912K)
300 Serie 312 SL (KHD F3L912)

400 Serie 400 (KHD F3/F4L912)

400 Serie 411 (KHD F3/F4L912)

400 Serie 412 E (KHD F3L912, F3L912K)
400 Serie 412 S (KHD F3L912, F3L912K)
400 Serie 414 (KHD F3/F4L912)

400 Serie 415 (KHD F3/F4L912)

500 Serie 514 (KHD F3/F4L912)

700 Serie 714 (KHD F3/F4L912)

800 Serie 811 (KHD F5/F6L912)

800 Serie 814 (KHD F3/F4L912)

800 Serie 814 (KHD F4L912)

900 Serie 911 (KHD F5/F6L912)

900 Serie 914

LINDE

H 20 Serie H 20 (KHD F3L912)

H 20 Serie H 20 (KHD F3L912)

H 20 Serie H 20 (KHD F3/F4L912)

H 20 Serie H 20 (351) (KHD F3L913G)
H 20 Serie H 20 (351) (Perkins 903.27)
H 20 Serie H 25 (KHD F3/F4L912)

H 20 Serie H 25 (KHD F3/F4L912)

H 20 Serie H 25 (351) (Perkins 903.27)
H 30 Serie H 30 (KHD F3/F4L912)

FILTERS




Air Filter
27.881.00

H 30 Serie H 30 (351) (KHD F3L913G)
H 30 Serie H 30 (351) (Perkins 903.27)

MASSEY FERGUSON

130 Serie 132 MKII (Eicher EDK?2)
130 Serie 132 S MKII (Eicher EDK2)
130 Serie 132 SA MKII (Eicher EDK2)
130 Serie 139 (Eicher EDK3)

130 Serie 139 A (Eicher EDK3)

140 Serie 142 (Eicher)

140 Serie 142 A MKII (Eicher EDK3)
140 Serie 142 MKII (Eicher EDK3)

MENZI MUCK
5000 Serie 5000 Turbo (VM 304 HPT)

MERCEDES BENZ

MB trac Serie MB trac 65/70 (OM314)

MB trac Serie MB trac 700 (OM314) — 11/82
MB trac Serie MB trac 700 G (OM314) — 11/82
MB trac Serie MB trac 700 K (OM314) — 11/82
MB trac Serie MB trac 700 S (OM314) — 11/82
MB trac Serie MB trac 800 (OM314) — 11/82

NISSAN

F Serie F 45 (BD 30) 04/93 —

L Serie L 35 (Perkins 4.165)

L Serie L 35 (A 4.28)

L Serie L 35 S (Perkins 4.236)

L Serie L 35 SF (Perkins 4.236)

L Serie L 35.08 (A 4.281l)

L Serie L 35.08 F (A 4.28 1)

L Serie L 45 (Perkins 4.236)

L Serie L 45.08 (A 4.281l)

L Serie L 45.08 F (A 4.28 1)

L Serie L 60 (Perkins 4.236)

L Serie L 80 (Perkins 4.236)
Trade 2.0 Diesel (LD20E II) 46kW 63HP 03/87 —
Trade 2.8 Diesel (A4.28) 03/87 —

Trade 2.8 Diesel (A4.2811) 01/91 —

PERKINS (E)
4 Serie 4.165
MD Serie MD 27

FILTERS
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RAPID

3000 Serie 3000 (Perkins D3.152)

Alltrac Serie Alltrac 1400 (Slanzi DVA 1550)
Alltrac Serie Alltrac 1800 (VM HR 392 A)
Alltrac Serie Alltrac 1900 (Perkins D3.152)
Alltrac Serie Alltrac 2000 (Kubota)

Alltrac Serie Alltrac 2500 (Perkins D3.152)

RENAULT AGRICULTURE

400 Serie R490 S (R 7398 AL) (MWM D 227-4)
90 SerieR90 S

90 Serie R90 S (MWM D 227-4)

90 SerieR90V

90 Serie R90 VE

Vigneron Vigneron Serie

SCHAEFF

HML Serie HML 20 (KHD F4L1011) 38kW 52HP 01/90 —
HML Serie HML 20 A (KHD F4L1011) 38kW 52HP 01/90 —
HML Serie HML 25 X (KHD F4L1011) 38kW 52HP

HML Serie HML 25 XA (KHD F4L1011) 38kW 52HP

SKL Serie SKL 821 (Perkins 504.2)

SKL Serie SKL 821 A (Perkins 504.2)

SKL Serie SKL 831 (Perkins 504.2T)

SCHLUETER

Compakt Serie Compakt 750 04/82 —
Compakt Serie Compakt 750 V 04/82 —
Compakt Serie Compakt 850 04/82 —
Compakt Serie Compakt 850 V 04/82 —

STEINBOCK

DFG Serie DFG 2 C (KHD F3L912, F4L912)
DFG Serie DFG 2.5 (KHD F3L912, F4L912)
DFG Serie DFG 2.5 R (KHD F3L912, F4L912)
DFG Serie DFG 3 DRA (KHD F3L912, F4L912)
DFG Serie DFG 3 RA (KHD F3L912, F4L912)
DFG Serie DFG 3.5 S (KHD F3L912, F4L912)
DFG Serie DFG 3.6 DRA (KHD F3L912, F4L912)
DFG Serie DFG 4 D (KHD F3L912, F4L912)
DFG Serie DFG 4 D (Perkins 4.236)

DFG Serie DFG 4 DRA (KHD F3L912, F4L912)
DFG Serie DFG 4 DS (KHD F3L912, F4L912)
DFG Serie DFG 7 D (KHD F3L912, F4L912)

FILTERS
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FILTERS

DFG Serie DFG 7 D (Perkins 4.236)

STEYR / DAIMLER / PUCH

500 Serie 545 S/AS

8000 Serie 8055 (WD 311.40, WD 311.41,WD 411.41, WD 411.42)
8000 Serie 8055 (WD 311.40, WD 311.41,WD 411.41, WD 411.42)
8000 Serie 8055 A (WD 311.40, WD 311.41,WD 411.41, WD 411.42)
8000 Serie 8055 A (WD 311.40, WD 311.41,WD 411.41, WD 411.42)
8000 Serie 8055 AS (WD 311.40, WD 311.41,WD 411.41, WD 411.42)
8000 Serie 8055 AS (WD 311.40, WD 311.41,WD 411.41, WD 411.42)
8000 Serie 8055 S (WD 311.40, WD 311.41,WD 411.41, WD 411.42)
8000 Serie 8055 S (WD 311.40, WD 311.41,WD 411.41, WD 411.42)
8000 Serie 8060 (WD 311.40, WD 311.41,WD 411.41, WD 411.42)
8000 Serie 8060 (WD 311.40, WD 311.41,WD 411.41, WD 411.42)
8000 Serie 8060 A (WD 311.40, WD 311.41,WD 411.41, WD 411.42)
8000 Serie 8060 A (WD 311.40, WD 311.41,WD 411.41, WD 411.42)
8000 Serie 8070 (WD 311.40, WD 311.41,WD 411.41, WD 411.42)
8000 Serie 8070 (WD 311.40, WD 311.41,WD 411.41, WD 411.42)
8000 Serie 8070 A (WD 311.40, WD 311.41,WD 411.41, WD 411.42)
8000 Serie 8070 A (WD 311.40, WD 311.41,WD 411.41, WD 411.42)
Pinzgauer 710 (4x4) 2.503/71 — 12/86

Pinzgauer 712 (6x6) 2.5 03/71 — 12/86

STILL

R Serie R 18 (1820) (Mercedes Benz OM314)
R Serie R 18 (1822) (Mercedes Benz OM615)
R Serie R 18 (1823) (Mercedes Benz 0M314)
R Serie R 18 (1825) (Mercedes Benz OM615)
R Serie R 18 (1826) (Mercedes Benz OM314)
R Serie R 32 (Mercedes Benz OM314)

R Serie R 33 (Mercedes Benz OM314)

R Serie R 37 (Mercedes Benz OM314)

R Serie R 40 (4001) (KHD F3L912W, FAL912W)
R Serie R 40 (4002) (KHD F3L912W, F4L912W)
R Serie R 40 (4003) (KHD F3L912W, FAL912W)
R Serie R 40 (4005) (Ford 2305 E)

R Serie R 41 (4102) (KHD F3L912W, F4L912W)
R Serie R 41 (4103) (KHD F3L912W, FAL912W)
R Serie R 41 (4104) (KHD F3L912W, F4L912W)
R Serie R 41 (4105) (KHD F3L912W, FAL912W)
R Serie R 41 (4107) (KHD F3L912W, F4L912W)
R Serie R 41 (4108) (KHD F3L912W, F4L912W)
R Serie R 43 (4301) (KHD F3L912W, FAL912W)
R Serie R 43 (4302) (KHD F3L912W, F4L912W)
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R Serie R 43 (4303) (KHD F3L912W, FAL912W)
R Serie R 43 (4304) (KHD F3L912W, FAL912W)
R Serie R 43 (4305) (KHD F3L912W, FAL912W)
R Serie R 43 (4306) (KHD F3L912W, FAL912W)
R Serie R 43 (4307) (Ford 2305 E)

SULLAIR

F Serie F 21 D (KHD F1L511)
F Serie F 30 D (KHD F2L512)
F Serie F 55 D (KHD F3L912)

TOWMOTOR GERLINGER
B Serie B 10
B Serie B 12
B Serie B 15
B SerieB15
B Serie B 16
B SerieB 16
B Serie B 18
B Serie B 18
B Serie B 20
B Serie B 20
B Serie B 22
B Serie B 22
B Serie BMS
V Serie V 41
V SerieV 41 B
V Serie V 51

V SerieV 51 B
V Serie V 60

V SerieV 60 B

Perkins 6.354)
Perkins 6.354)
Perkins 6.354)
Perkins 6.354)
Perkins 6.354)
Perkins 6.354)
Perkins 6.354)
Perkins 6.354)
Perkins 6.354)
Perkins 6.354)

AN N N AN N AN A A~~~

VOLKSWAGEN

lltis (183) 1.7 (YX) 55kW 75HP 03/79 — 12/88
LT28 2.0 (CH) 55kW 75HP 05/75 — 11/82
LT28 2.0 (CL) 51kW 70HP 08/76 — 11/82

LT28 2.7 D (CG (Perkins 4.165)) 01/76 — 03/80
LT31 2.0 (CH) 55kW 75HP 05/75 — 11/82

LT31 2.0 (CL) 51kW 70HP 08/76 — 11/82

LT31 2.7 D (CG (Perkins 4.165)) 01/76 — 03/80
LT35 2.0 (CH) 55kW 75HP 05/75 — 11/82
LT352.0 (CL) 51kW 70HP 08/86 — 11/82

LT35 2.7 D (CG (Perkins 4.165)) 01/76 — 03/80

FILTERS
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Typ 2 1.6 TD (JX) 51kW 70HP 02/85 — 07/92
Typ 2 1.6 TD (JX) 51kW 70HP 02/85 — 07/92
Typ 2 1.6 TD (JX) 51kW 70HP 02/85 — 07/87
Typ 2 1.6 TD (JX) 51kW 70HP 08/87 — 01/88
Typ 2 1.6 TD (JX) 51kW 70HP 02/88 — 07/92
Typ 2 1.6 TD (JX) 50kW 68HP 02/85 — 07/92
Typ 2 1.6 TD (JX) 50kW 68HP 02/85 — 07/92
Typ 2 1.6 TD (JX) 50kW 68HP 02/85 — 07/87
Typ 2 1.6 TD (JX) 50kW 68HP 08/87 — 01/88
Typ 2 1.6 TD (JX) 50kW 68HP 02/88 — 07/92
Typ 2 1.9 (DF) 44kW 60HP 08/82 — 07/92

ZETTELMEYER

Europ Serie Europ S (KHD F3L912)
V Serie VTL

ZG Serie ZG 500 (KHD F2L411)

ZG Serie ZG 500 (KHD F2L411)

ZL Serie ZL 402 (KHD F3L1011)

ZL Serie ZL 500 (KHD F2L411)

ZL Serie ZL 500 (KHD F2L411)

ZL Serie ZL 502 (KHD BF4L1011)
ZL Serie ZL 502 B (KHD BF4L1011)
ZL Serie ZL 602 (KHD BF4L1011T)
ZL Serie ZL 602 SL (KHD BF4L1011T)

Cross references

AC DELCO PC180

AIR REFINER ARM1344
ALCO FILTERS MD232

AP FILTERS AP3297

AP LOCKHEED LK3297
ATLAS COPCO 16135707
ATLAS COPCO 1613570700
BALDWIN PA2792
BOMAG 05821305
BOSCH 1457429932
BOSCH 9451160016
BOSCH S9932

CASE IH 3146927R1
CHAMPION CAF100492C
CHAMPION V492

FILTERS
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CLARK

CLEAN FILTERS
COMLINE
COOPERS
COOPERSFIAAM
CROSLAND
DELPHI
DEMAG
DEMAG
DONALDSON
DONIT

EICHER
EICHER
EUROFILTER
EUROREPAR
FAHR
FAPOFIL
FAUN / FRISCH
FAUN / FRISCH
FENDT

FIAT

FILTRON
FLEETGUARD
FRAM

FUCHS
GENERAL MOTORS
GFT FILTERS
GIESSE FILTRI
GIF FILTER
GPC

GUD

GUD
GUELDNER
HAKO
HANOMAG
HASTINGS
HENGST
HOLDER
JAPANPARTS
JUDICA

KHD

KHD

KHD

27.881.00

3734666
MA510
EAF284
AZA633
FL16458
9530
AF0475
956594
990504
P140131
49.30.512
1621210M1
1871933M91
1-28
E147148
1111402910000
APC187
1470730
4134427
X810270073
9293140
AM413
AF4067
CA3105
00073026
9974136
GFH737
AHI1016
GA454
FC219
ADG734
ADG734A
0009839013
83-054
3252002M2
AF634
E112L
0000251452
FA116S
FA1219
2165031
2165034
422165034

FILTERS




Air Filter
27.881.00

KNECHT (OLD REF.)
KNECHT-MAHLE
KRALINATOR
KRAMER

LIEBHERR
LUBER-FINER
M-FILTER

MANITOU
MANN+HUMMEL
MANN+HUMMEL
MASSEY FERGUSON
MECAFILTER
MECAFILTER
MECAFILTER
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MIKROFILT

MISFAT

MONARK
MOTAQUIP

MOTOR IBERICA
MOTOR IBERICA
MOTOR IBERICA
MOTOR IBERICA
MOTORCRAFT
NISSAN

PBR

PERMATIC
PURFLUX
PUROLATOR
PUROLATOR (OLD REF.)
RENAULT

RENAULT

SAKURA

SAVARA (NEW REF.)
SAVARA (OLD REF.)
SF-FILTER (SCHUPP)
SOFILTRA

SOFIMA
SOGEFIPRO
SOPARIS (OLD REF.)
STEYR

STEYR

AG73

LX200
LA811
0009930006
5507741
LAF1710
MAT6690
169480
C13114/3
C13114/4
3252002M1
EL3078
EL3441
FA3454
0010944504
0080943102
11.1120
R881
030781932
VFA302
01200092
03900216-0
16546-G9600
231255-0
EFA269
16546-G9600
Al3319
FA3454
A796
A57096
PM1096
003563577
7701025064
A6808
SA412
9.23.412.17
SL6208
1261-44-00
S 0650 A
FLI8645
FDA3166
31100190020
31100190701

FILTERS




Air Filter
27.881.00

STEYR

STEYR

STILL

SULLAIR
SULLAIR
SULLAIR
TARGA SERVICE
TECALEMIT
TECNOCAR
TECNOCOMP
TEHO FILTER
UNICO FILTER
UNICO FILTER
VAG

VIRGIS

WF WYTWORNIA
FILTROW

WIX

WIX

WIX EUROPE
WOODGATE
YALE & TOWNE
ZETTELMEYER
ZETTELMEYER
ZETTELMEYER
ZETTELMEYER

71201190021

7121190021
512656
05922
5048480
5922
50.032.157
B384

A560
TMO004
ILM182A
AE12286
AE12286/4
060129620
CH-12230
WA30-600

46415
46415E
WA6084
WGA106
440054593
00504848
0050484800
504848
5048480

FILTERS




